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8
22:45

2400 m
102.911 €

Flach

El Derby S.
Rennpreis: 102.911 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
2400

Box: 1

57.00

El Bufon
4j. tb H (Practical Joke - Nieta Querida)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Benvic

Kevin Dan Espina Lazo

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    35.799 €32.515 €
07.01 Valparaiso Sc 9 57.0 1900 36.788 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Wentrue, Tommy Shelby, Frateli La Vita
02.12 Hipodromo Chile 13 57.0 2200 158.050 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Kay Army, Shark, Giancarlo
30.09 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 1900 63.220 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Shark, El Bufon, Five The Red
02.09 Hipodromo Chile 8 57.0 1600 47.415 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Yahshua, Soqui, Good Runner
12.08 Hipodromo Chile 1 57.0 1500 12.803 Alberto Jesus Vasquez El Bufon, Hey Joke, Viejo Lobo

2
Box: 2

55.00

Cest Jolie
4j. tb S (Constitution - Cascada Surena)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Stud Haras Don Alberto

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

2023: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    16.537 €15.020 €
29.12 Club Hipico Santi 5 55.5 2000 34.771 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal North Ridge, Pantonne, Neroli
04.11 Hipodromo Chile 8 55.0 2000 41.093 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Richi, Courage, Entera Good
03.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.5 2000 13.119 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Cest Jolie, Guairaba, Rubena
31.07 Club Hipico Santi 1 56.0 1600 8.543 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Cest Jolie, Santa Isa, Good Family
16.07 Club Hipico Santi 2 56.0 1600 8.543 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Firoz, Cest Jolie, Santa Isa

3
Box: 3

57.00

Daktari
4j. tb H (Daddy Long Legs - Desempenada)

Trainer: Ximeno Francisco Urenda Pas
Besitzer: Los Leones

Bernardo Esteban Leon Es

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.949 €14.486 €
07.01 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.5 1900 36.788 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Wentrue, Tommy Shelby, Frateli La Vita
03.12 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1900 13.980 21,0 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Celtic Freedom, Daktari, Flyng Hearts
19.11 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1600 11.037 Guillermo Antonio Ponti Mis Mejores Amigos, Tommy Shelby, Dakta
27.09 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1500 10.301 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Kosaco, Good Partner, Japoreanico
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1400 8.829 Benjamin Sancho Kosaco, Good Partner, Daktari

4
Box: 4

57.00

Tommy Shelby
4j. tb H (Constitution - La Fortezza)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: El Mero Mero

Felipe Alberto Henriquez

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.450 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    14.224 €17.869 €
07.01 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1900 36.788 Felipe Alberto Henrique Wentrue, Tommy Shelby, Frateli La Vita
03.12 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1900 13.980 9,9 Benjamin Sancho Celtic Freedom, Daktari, Flyng Hearts
19.11 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1600 11.037 Benjamin Sancho Mis Mejores Amigos, Tommy Shelby, Dakta
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 9 57.0 1800 15.805 Benjamin Sancho Flyng Hearts, Lucevana, Chow Chow
29.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1300 7.534 Benjamin Sancho Tommy Shelby, Que Viva El Rey, No War E

5
Box: 5

57.00

Good Runner
4j. tb H (Good Samaritan - Evolutionary)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Matriarca

Benjamin  Sancho

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    30.263 €27.487 €
07.01 Valparaiso Sc 6 57.0 1900 36.788 Benjamin Sancho Wentrue, Tommy Shelby, Frateli La Vita
02.12 Hipodromo Chile 7 57.0 2200 158.050 Benjamin Sancho Kay Army, Shark, Giancarlo
21.10 Hipodromo Chile 5 57.0 1800 12.265 Benjamin Sancho Kosaco, Giancarlo, Morricone
30.09 Hipodromo Chile 12 57.0 1900 63.220 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Shark, El Bufon, Five The Red
02.09 Hipodromo Chile 3 57.0 1600 47.415 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Yahshua, Soqui, Good Runner

6
Box: 6

55.00

North Ridge
4j. tb S (Ivan Denisovich - Nueva Castilla)

Trainer: Jorge Andres Inda De La Cerd
Besitzer: Stud La Nonna Ltda.

Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Pere

2023: 9 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    50.423 €45.797 €
29.12 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.5 2000 34.771 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa North Ridge, Pantonne, Neroli
17.11 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.5 1700 11.064 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa North Ridge, Neroli, Banquerita
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 55.0 1800 15.805 Bernardo Esteban Leon Flyng Hearts, Lucevana, Chow Chow
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 55.0 1600 11.064 27,0 Bernardo Esteban Leon Lucevana, Guairaba, Pantonne
03.09 Club Hipico Santi 6 55.0 2000 13.119 Bernardo Esteban Leon Cest Jolie, Guairaba, Rubena

7
Box: 7

55.00

Courage
4j. tb S (Bombardero Daddy - Avicii)

Trainer: Aldo Castagneto Urbina
Besitzer: Desafio

Non Partant

2024: 8 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    55.242 €50.174 €
02.12 Hipodromo Chile 6 55.0 2200 158.050 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Kay Army, Shark, Giancarlo
04.11 Hipodromo Chile 2 55.0 2000 41.093 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Richi, Courage, Entera Good
14.10 Hipodromo Chile 1 55.0 1800 15.489 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Courage, Richi, Zajarova
16.09 Hipodromo Chile 1 55.0 1400 12.328 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Courage, Melique, Bom Bon
26.08 Hipodromo Chile 8 55.0 1600 47.415 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Zajarova, Vestida Preciosa, Entera Good

8
Box: 8
ML: 25,0

57.00

Frateli La Vita
4j. tb H (Seeking The Dia - Mi Poema)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Rey Santino Diez

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez 

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.725 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    54.422 €58.916 €
07.01 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1900 36.788 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Wentrue, Tommy Shelby, Frateli La Vita
02.12 Hipodromo Chile 4 57.0 2200 158.050 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Kay Army, Shark, Giancarlo
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.5 2400 126.440 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Kay Army, Toque Y Despegue, Frateli La Vit
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.5 2000 52.157 11,0 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Kay Army, Frateli La Vita, Ionosfera
03.09 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 2000 151.728 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Referendum Joke, Frateli La Vita, Spazzatur

9
Box: 9
ML: 12,0

57.00

Kay Army
4j. tb H (Katmai - Soviet Army)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Identic

Oscar Alejandro Ulloa Pere

2024: 9 Starts - 9 Siege - 0 Plätze    105.386 € 2023: 6 Starts - 6 Siege - 0 Plätze    91.216 €95.718 €
02.12 Hipodromo Chile 1 57.0 2200 158.050 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Kay Army, Shark, Giancarlo
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 2400 126.440 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Kay Army, Toque Y Despegue, Frateli La Vit
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 2000 52.157 1,3 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Kay Army, Frateli La Vita, Ionosfera
06.08 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1700 42.674 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Kay Army, Lottar, Frateli La Vita
25.06 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1600 26.869 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Kay Army, Lottar, Referendum Joke

10
Box: 10

57.00

Ivan Deatres
4j. tb H (Ivan Denisovich - Tagliata)

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Inda De La Cerda
Besitzer: Athenea

David Patricio Sanchez San

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    7.982 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    7.355 €13.930 €
26.02 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.0 1800 7.113 Benjamin Sancho Prieto Azabache, Referendum Joke, Ivan D
09.02 Club Hipico Santi 1 54.5 2000 5.516 Benjamin Sancho Ivan Deatres, Sempiterno, El Expreso
26.01 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1600 7.113 Benjamin Sancho No Paso Agosto, Le Koppers, Exijo Respeto
05.01 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1600 5.169 Bernardo Esteban Leon Ivan Deatres, El Expreso, Embolinada
01.12 Club Hipico Santi 10 57.0 1300 9.483 Bernardo Esteban Leon Gigio L'amico, Abrir Caminos, Pele O Rey

11
Box: 11

57.00

Flyng Hearts
4j. tb H (Constitution - Fratellina)

Trainer: Recaredo Patricio Baeza
Besitzer: Stud La Nonna Ltda.

Non Partant

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 6 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    34.517 €31.351 €
26.02 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1800 7.113 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Prieto Azabache, Referendum Joke, Ivan D
03.12 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1900 13.980 2,2 Jaime Fabian Medina Celtic Freedom, Daktari, Flyng Hearts
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1800 15.805 Jaime Fabian Medina Flyng Hearts, Lucevana, Chow Chow
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1600 11.064 2,7 Jaime Fabian Medina Flyng Hearts, Don Amancio, Aquimbao
15.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1600 8.466 Jaime Fabian Medina Flyng Hearts, Don Amancio, Leon-O

12
Box: 12

55.00

Mil Besos Amanda
4j. tb S (Sweet Sorrel - Sublime Girl)

Trainer: Rodrigo Elias Silva Santos
Besitzer: Santa Corina

Axel Alvarez

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.938 €13.568 €
14.02 Valparaiso Sc 5 55.0 1300 5.004 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Tumble Star, Vieja Chela, Malamala
07.01 Valparaiso Sc 6 55.0 1400 7.358 5,2 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Medjool, Cerro Chani, Pajoma
20.12 Valparaiso Sc 6 55.0 1500 10.301 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Penny Lane, Zulema Zahir, Bom Bon
28.06 Valparaiso Sc 3 55.0 1600 19.130 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Toy Soltero, Mis Mejores Amigos, Mil Besos
17.06 Hipodromo Chile 7 55.0 1500 31.610 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Richi, Courage, Entera Good
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2400 m
102.911 €

Flach

El Derby S.
Rennpreis: 102.911 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
Box: 13

57.00

Giancarlo
4j. tb H (Mo Town - Grandilocuente)

Trainer: Rodrigo Augusto Lopez
Besitzer: Linares

Victor Manuel Cifuentes Pe

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.362 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    28.059 €26.723 €
07.01 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1900 36.788 Victor Manuel Cifuentes Wentrue, Tommy Shelby, Frateli La Vita
02.12 Hipodromo Chile 3 57.0 2200 158.050 Victor Manuel Cifuentes Kay Army, Shark, Giancarlo
21.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 1800 12.265 Victor Manuel Cifuentes Kosaco, Giancarlo, Morricone
30.09 Hipodromo Chile 5 57.0 1900 63.220 Victor Manuel Cifuentes Shark, El Bufon, Five The Red
16.09 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 1400 12.328 Victor Manuel Cifuentes Greek God, Giancarlo, Loco Y Demente

14
Box: 14

57.00

Wentrue
4j. tb H (Mo Town - With Love Ii)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Tobe

Jaime Fabian Medina

2024: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    27.250 € 2023: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.956 €31.977 €
07.01 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1900 36.788 Jaime Fabian Medina Wentrue, Tommy Shelby, Frateli La Vita
15.12 Club Hipico Santi 1 54.5 1600 6.955 Guillermo Antonio Ponti Wentrue, Amigo Faruk, Don Amancio
20.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.5 1400 4.584 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Wentrue, Ludovico, Dicho Eso

15
Box: 15

57.00

Prieto Azabache
4j. tb H (Constitution - Egocentrica)

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Barbastro

Non Partant

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    5.821 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    10.533 €14.854 €
26.02 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1800 7.113 Gustavo Adrian Aros Prieto Azabache, Referendum Joke, Ivan D
10.02 Hipodromo Chile 3 51.0 1900 7.325 Rafael Francisco Cister Seatbelt, Rusty, Prieto Azabache
02.12 Hipodromo Chile 11 57.0 2200 158.050 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Kay Army, Shark, Giancarlo
11.11 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 2000 13.040 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Seatbelt, Prieto Azabache, Loco Y Demente
21.10 Hipodromo Chile 4 57.0 1800 12.265 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Kosaco, Giancarlo, Morricone

16
Box: 16

57.00

Celtic Freedom
4j. tb H (Constitution - Antic)

Trainer: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etig
Besitzer: Pinky

Non Partant

2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    15.410 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    5.055 €13.996 €
03.12 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1900 13.980 13,0 Anyelo Rivera Lozano Celtic Freedom, Daktari, Flyng Hearts
20.10 Club Hipico Santi 3 53.0 2000 15.015 Anyelo Rivera Lozano Facundo H, Mugello, Celtic Freedom
27.09 Valparaiso Sc 8 57.0 1500 10.301 Jaime Fabian Medina Kosaco, Good Partner, Japoreanico
20.09 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1200 4.709 1,7 Jaime Fabian Medina Celtic Freedom, Roy Para Un Poco, Poncho
11.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1100 3.679 5,3 Benjamin Sancho Monton De Gloria, Double Black, Celtic Free

Wettstar - Tipp:Kay Army (9) - Wentrue (14) - North Ridge (6) - Cest Jolie (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


